

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: WRIT PETITION No. 23504 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
3.	10.09.2025	<u>TRR, J</u> The 6th respondent-Tahsildar passed order dated 07.08.2025 in Rc.No.220/2024 directing the Mandal Revenue Inspector to evict encroachment under Section 4 of the Andhra Pradesh Assignment Land (POT) Act, 1977, on the ground that the petitioners have violated the condition in the Patta granted in favour of the petitioners. As seen from the written instructions dated 08.09.2025 placed by the Learned Assistant Government Pleader addressed by the Tahsildar, H.M. Padu Mandal, it indicates that the petitioners have submitted their explanation and also they are cultivating the said lands except few members. According to the written instructions, the petitioners have not violated the condition. Hence, there shall be interim suspension as prayed for, for a period of six weeks. For filing of counter affidavit, list the matter after four weeks. TRR,J Harin	